1135 Business Parkway South, Suite 60, Westminster, MD 21157 Phone: (410) 386-2080

Mailing Address: PO Box 3191, Westminster, MD 21158

Election Directors’ Report
Wednesday, October 15, 2025

Public Information Requests
e Braden Stinar, Disability Rights Maryland — Nursing Home Information - Received on
9/4/2025, Response sent on 9/30/2025
e Frank Cannella, Elections Investigator with Bergen County, NJ — specific voter
information — Received on 10/06/2025, Response sent on 10/07/2025

Important Meetings and Events

e September 22" — We moved!
October 9t — Collaboration Meeting with SBE/LBEs
October 13t — State Holiday — Office Closed for Columbus Day
October 215t — MAEO Meeting
November 4™ — Election Day, but not a statewide election in Maryland
November 11t — State Holiday — Office Closed for Veterans Day
November 19" — Board Meeting

Candidate Filing — 2026 Gubernatorial Election
e Encourage candidates to make an appointment via our website
e Deadline to file is Tuesday, February 24, 2026, at 9 pm
e Candidates who have filed can be found on SBE’s website at
https://elections.maryland.gov/elections/2026/Primary_candidates/index.html

Voter Registration

Voter Registration Training for League of Women Voters — Monday, 9/8

Voter Registration Training for Students at McDaniel College — Friday, 10/3
Voter Registration Training for League of Women Voters — Tuesday, 10/7
Monthly statistical reports are available on our website. The link to the reports is
https://elections.carrolicountymd.gov/monthlyStats.aspx.

Day to day electronic batches and processing mail

As of 9/30/2025 | DEM REP UNA & OTHER | TOTAL

Active Voters 33,121 | 64,615 | 33,978 131,714
Inactive Voters | 1,361 2,677 1,710 5,748
TOTAL 34,482 | 67,292 | 35,688 137,462

Election Judges
e Begin planning a schedule for training classes
e Begin assigning election judges for early voting & election day

Email: cchoe@carrolicountymd.gov
Website: elections.carrollcountymd.gov



IT/Warehouse
e Unpacking & organizing
e Visited the North Carroll Community School
e Visited the Charles Carrol Community Center
e Begin planning equipment allocation

Voter Outreach Events
e Aging Your Way Expo — Wednesday, 9/10
e Carroll Community College — Monday through Wednesday on 9/15, 9/16, 9/17

Personnel
e Election Director Evaluation by State Administrator, Jared DeMarinis
e Holiday Party — after the meeting on Wednesday, December 17 — out to lunch

County Government
e Preparation for the FY27 Budget

2025 Board Meetings
e November 19, 2025
e December 17, 2025

2026 Board Meetings

e January 21, 2026
February 18, 2026
March 18, 2026
April 15, 2026
May 20, 2026

2026 Gubernatorial Elections — Important Dates
e Pre-Election Day MIB Canvass — Monday, June 1, 2026
Primary Advanced Deadline to Register — Tuesday, June 2, 2026
Primary Early Voting — Thursday, June 11 through Thursday, June 18, 2026
Primary Election — Tuesday, June 23, 2026
MIB Canvass 1 — Thursday, June 25, 2026
Provisional Canvass — Wednesday, July 1, 2026
MIB Canvass 2 & Certification — Monday, July 6, 2026
Pre-Election Day MIB Canvass — Tuesday, October 13, 2026
General Advanced Deadline to Register — Tuesday, October 13, 2026
General Early Voting — Thursday, October 22 through Thursday, October 29, 2026
General Election — Tuesday, November 3, 2026
MIB Canvass 1 — Thursday, November 5, 2026
Provisional Canvass — Wednesday, November 12, 2026
MIB Canvass 2 & Certification — Friday, November 13, 2026



